
PNW Dist. Kiwanis Intl. Div. 28 Club Officers for 2018-2019 
 
 

06 Sep 2018 Page 1 MJG 

Bellevue (K03565) Officers (2018 - 2019)  

Name  Member Id  Position  Email  Phone  

Wrenn, Heaton  000001380894  President  cubuff2526@comcast.net  (425) 451-2125  

Marrow, Carla  000005015128  President-Elect  carlamarrow@outlook.com  (425) 454-5359  

Marrow, Carla  000005015128  Secretary  carlamarrow@outlook.com  (425) 454-5359  

Rosenwald, James  000000177307  Treasurer  drjim@smilebig.com  (425) 454-4040  

Issaquah (K01873) Officers (2018 - 2019)  

Name  Member Id  Position  Email  Phone  

Callan, Elisabeth  000003899676  President  Lisa.w.callan@gmail.com  (425) 8370821  

Wilson, Laurie  000002798125  President-Elect  laurie.wilson@eraliving.com  (425) 392-3522  

Boyden, Marilyn  000000122714  Secretary  marjboy@comcast.net  (425) 392-5145  

Tolstedt, Jeri  000003164418  Treasurer  djdttolstedt@hotmail.com  (425) 391-8486  

Nieto, Ruben  000003164919  Membership/Growth Committee Chair  rubenn@earthlink.net  (425) 392-0899  

Gaines, Tori  000000122715  Club PR and Marketing Chair  tori@whitehorsepromos.com  (425) 681-8557  

Issaquah Valley (K10033) Officers (2018 - 2019)  

Name  Member Id  Position  Email  Phone  

Megow, Tom  000004183792  President  mswiggam@yahoo.com  (206) 226-0853  

Gervin, Lance  000000320332  President-Elect  ljgervin@msn.com  (425) 392-8174  

Harris, Bob  000000320333  Secretary  findersnkeepers@comcast.net   

Eiene, Robert  000000320327  Treasurer  robertearline@comcast.net  (425) 961-0437  
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Kirkland (K03048) Officers (2018 - 2019)  

Name  Member Id  Position  Email  Phone  

Badgley, William  000001622206  President  bill@badgleyhomes.com  (206) 999-5153  

Marquess, Michael  000003147212  President-Elect  casinocaribbean@yahoo.com  (425) 821-2222  

Pendergrass, Thomas  000004847867  Secretary  twpende@gmail.com  (425) 821-1157  

Gregory, Matt  000000163069  Assistant Secretary  MollyTaffy@msn.com  (206) 851-5585  

Dessert, Ross  000003323017  Treasurer  rossdessert71@gmail.com  (425) 889-1411  

Truex, Carol  000004246286  Membership/Growth Committee Chair  carol@caroltruex.com  (425) 889-9512  

Sundberg, Bonni  000003518390  Club PR and Marketing Chair  bonni-lou@hotmail.com  (425) 827-1565  

Kirkland Sunrisers (K07327) Officers (2018 - 2019)  

Name  Member Id  Position  Email  Phone  

Odegard, Cary  000000266531  President  codegard@uw.edu  (425) 823-3113  

Shular, Robert  000000266539  President-Elect  r.shular2@gmail.com  (425) 8836224  

Mahoney, Carol  000000615583  Secretary  carolmahoney12@yahoo.com  (360) 434-5932  

Shular, Mary  000002982107  Assistant Secretary  shular.ml@gmail.com  (425) 985-9576  

Guzewich, Jennifer  000004229923  Treasurer  jen@booksfromjen.com  (914) 8059362  

Shular, Robert  000000266539  Membership/Growth Committee Chair  r.shular2@gmail.com  425 883-6224  

Melloy, Megan  000003375629  Club PR and Marketing Chair  megmelloy@gmail.com  425 890-0007  

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

mailto:bill@badgleyhomes.com
mailto:casinocaribbean@yahoo.com
mailto:twpende@gmail.com
mailto:MollyTaffy@msn.com
mailto:rossdessert71@gmail.com
mailto:carol@caroltruex.com
mailto:bonni-lou@hotmail.com
mailto:codegard@uw.edu
mailto:r.shular2@gmail.com
mailto:carolmahoney12@yahoo.com
mailto:shular.ml@gmail.com
mailto:jen@booksfromjen.com
mailto:r.shular2@gmail.com
mailto:megmelloy@gmail.com


PNW Dist. Kiwanis Intl. Div. 28 Club Officers for 2018-2019 
 
 

06 Sep 2018 Page 3 MJG 

Mercer Island (K05312) Officers (2018 - 2019)  

Name  Member Id  Position  Email  Phone  

Mahoney, Carol  000000615583  President  carolmahoney12@yahoo.com  (360) 434-5932  

Sessions, Richard  000000522125  President-Elect  sessionslaw@earthlink.net  (206) 236-5647  

Dingwall, Harry  000000222086  Secretary  hdingwall@msn.com  (206) 232-0672  

Rogers, Eleanor  000004147983  Assistant Secretary  eleanorrogers7708@comcast.net  (206) 232-7814  

Dingwall, Harry  000000222086  Treasurer  hdingwall@msn.com  (206) 232-0672  

Newcastle Area (K19202) Officers (2018 - 2019)  

Name  Member Id  Position  Email  Phone  

Kalisa, Isabelle  000004824227  President  isabelle@herohouse.org  (425) 945-6422  

St. Pierre, Mary  000005121247  President-Elect  maribeth@jaxdogdrop.com  (206) 391-5073  

Wilder, Rebecca  000001716536  Secretary  inspireserve@gmail.com  (425) 392-5777  

Lauve, Nancy  000001185203  Assistant Secretary  ferrinlauve@msn.com  (425) 427-9060  

St. Pierre, Mary  000005121247  Treasurer  maribeth@jaxdogdrop.com  (206) 391-5073  

Lauve, Charles  000000543723  Membership/Growth Committee Chair  ferrinkiti@outlook.com  (425) 427-9060  

Northshore, Bothell (K05953) Officers (2018 - 2019)  

Name  Member Id  Position  Email  Phone  

Haynes, Allen  000000237116  President  al.haynes3@frontier.com  (206) 818-1982  

Law, Rachel  000005076619  President-Elect  RLAW1029@gmail.com  (425) 941-8790  

Stewart, Robert  000001668752  Secretary  bstewart@nsd.org  (425) 488-9278  

Pounds, Brent  000002343712  Assistant Secretary  brent.pounds@gmail.com  (719) 250-4280  

Phelps, Gordon  000002924426  Treasurer  gordon.phelps50@gmail.com  (425) 486-1288  
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Providence Point, Issaquah (K11644) Officers (2018 - 2019)  

Name  Member Id  Position  Email  Phone  

Wing, Judith  000000905952  President  judithdwing@gmail.com  (425) 427-0577  

Grandorf, Sherry  000004184686  President-Elect  slgrandorf@hotmail.com  (206) 941-3354  

Gorow, John  000000248700  Secretary  jgorow@aol.com  (425) 557-4626  

Gamelin, Ted  000002951298  Treasurer  twgamelin@gmail.com  (425) 313-3067  

Redmond (K17416) Officers (2018 - 2019)  

Name  Member Id  Position  Email  Phone  

Madrid, Danielle  000005301124  President  danimadrid4136@gmail.com   

Arneson, Penny  000004499288  President-Elect  4pennyarneson@gmail.com  (425) 466-5731  

Crump, Geoff  000004838007  Secretary  gcrump@hope-link.org  (425) 606-0889  

Vache, John  000000602386  Treasurer  pat@thevaches.com  (425) 883-2314  

Ormiston, Kenneth  000000138382  Membership/Growth Committee Chair  kennethormiston@gmail.com  (425) 307-1891  

Sammamish Kiwanis (K14612) Officers (2018 - 2019)  

Name  Member Id  Position  Email  Phone  

Schindler, Janice  000003255012  President  Janice.Schindler@comcast.net  (425) 868-0203  

Webb, Patricia  000004167516  President-Elect  pnwebb73@gmail.com  (425) 8681392  

Sanford, Elizabeth  000001604954  Secretary  bethsanford1@live.com  (206) 235-8565  

Sanford, David  000003195813  Assistant Secretary  davesanford@live.com  (425) 392-7223  

Hodges, Doug  000000518583  Treasurer  hodgesites@live.com  (425) 706-7294  
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Snoqualmie Valley (K01913) Officers (2018 - 2019)  

Name  Member Id  Position  Email  Phone  

Duncan, Brian  000000231936  President  brianduncan@gmail.com  (425) 831-2189  

Erland, Harold  000001389702  Secretary  hmerland@comcast.net  (425) 698-3180  

Loos, Scott  000000152064  Treasurer  sloos@siviewpark.org  (425) 831-8789  
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